Devel County Auditor PO Box 616

408 4th St. West ~ Deuel County Courthouse CLEAR LAKE, SD 57226

REGULAR MEETING OF THE DEUEL COUNTY COMMISSION

Tuesday, April 4th 2023 9:00 A.M.

CALL TO ORDE	EK .
APPROVAL OF BY:	
APPROVAL OF BY:	MINUTES MARCH 7 TH , 21 ST & 27 TH :
OLD BUSINESS: Investment Policy Copier Quotes for Recording Commis	4-H & Extension
Recording Commis	issioner vicetings
9:15 H 10:00 C 10:30 H	Executive Session Pursuant to SDCL 1-25-2-(1) Personnel Matter Highway Superintendent Jamie Broksieck- Present Bids from Deuel Highway 312 Project Ottertail- Astoria Plant Kari Johnston with Human Service Agency- Annual Report Portland Township Chairman Calvin Musch- Plowing Roads
	d- Jill Eilers Record # 753 lance Sheet from March
APROVAL OF W	WARRANTS:
	rly: NY Life – \$268.60 – Insurance, Deuel County Treasurer - \$26.70 – Plates, Deuel County Ambulance - \$361.75 ay Storms, Clear Lake Fire Department - \$361.75 – FEMA Grant May Storms, Gary Fire Department - \$361.74 – Storms
Public Comment	t:
	ss that may come before the Commission JOURN:

DATES TO REMEMBER: Equalization meeting April 11th 2023

Deuel County does not discriminate against the disabled. If you plan to attend, please let us know in advance if special accommodations are needed we will, if possible, provide that for you.